GC
 A
cc
es
so
ri
es
224
GC Manual Syringes
24-88000 21-000803
Micro-Volume Syringes
•  Sample is contained in the needle with full plunger displacement, no dead  volume
•  High precision and accuracy down to 0.1μL
•  Seal between plunger and needle can be tightened for high-pressure  injection
•  Replaceable needle/plunger kits and barrels
Ordering Information
Volume, Termination, Gauge, Length, PS# QTY OEM Model OEM No. Part No.
Hamilton Syringes
0.5μL, KH, 25, 70mm, 2 1 7000.5 86259 24-86259
0.5μL, KH, 25, 70mm, 3 1 7000.5 86250 24-86250
1.0μL, KH, 22s, 70mm, 2 1 7101 86211 24-86211
1.0μL, KH, 25s, 70mm, 2 1 7001 80135 24-80135
1.0μL, KH, 25s, 70mm, 3 1 7001 80100 24-80100
2.0μL, KH, 25, 70mm, 2 1 7002 88411 24-88411
5.0μL, KH, 24, 70mm, 2 1 7105 88011 24-88011
5.0μL, KH, 24, 70mm, 3 1 7105 88000 24-88000
SGE Syringes
0.5μL, R, 23, 70mm, 2 1 0.5BR-7BV 000311 21-000311
0.5μL, R, 23, 70mm, Cone 1 0.5BR-7 000310 21-000310
0.5μL, R, 26, 70mm, Cone 1 0.5BR-OC-7/0.47 000376 21-000376
1.0μL, R, 23, 70mm, 2 1 1BR-7BV 000506 21-000506
1.0μL, R, 23, 70mm, Cone 1 1BR-7 000505 21-000505
1.0μL, R, 23, 50mm, Cone 1 1BR-5 000500 21-000500
1.0μL, R, 26, 70mm, Cone 1 1BR-7/0.47 000570 21-000570
5.0μL, R, 23, 70mm, 2 1 5BR-7BV 000803 21-000803
5.0μL, R, 23, 70mm, Cone 1 5BR-7 000802 21-000802
5.0μL, R, 23, 50mm, Cone 1 5BR-5 000800 21-000800
SGE Replacement Plunger-in-Needle Kits
0.5μL, 23, 70mm, 2 1 NP0.5B-7BV 033060 21-033060
0.5μL, 23, 70mm, Cone 1 NP0.5B-7C 033057 21-033057
0.5μL, 26, 70mm, Cone 1 NP0.5B-OC-7 033630 21-033630
1.0μL, 23, 70mm, 2 1 NP1B-7BV 034060 21-034060
1.0μL, 23, 70mm, Cone 1 NP1B-7C 034057 21-034057
1.0μL, 23, 50mm, Cone 1 NP1B-5C 034055 21-034055
1.0μL, 26, 70mm, Cone 1 NP1B-OC-7/0.47 034610 21-034610
5.0μL, 23, 70mm, 2 1 NP5B-7BV 035058 21-035058
5.0μL, 23, 70mm, Cone 1 NP5B-7C 035057 21-035057
5.0μL, 23, 50mm, Cone 1 NP5B-5C 035055 21-035055